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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs), Sainik Schools etc. are running through various Central Government Ministries and their PSUs;
(b) if so, the details thereof along with number of schools running through various Central Government Ministries and PSUs in the country, State-wise;
(c) whether the Government proposes to unite all these schools under one roof to avoid extra expenses and provide better infrastructure facilities; and
(d) if so, the time by which a decision is likely to be taken in this regard and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs), Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas (JNVs) and Central Tibetan Schools are functioning under the administrative control of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS), Navodaya Vidyalaya Samiti (NVS) and Central Tibetan School Administration (CTSA) respectively which are autonomous organizations under the Ministry of Human Resources Development (MHRD). The Sainik Schools are a joint venture between the Ministry of Defence and the State Governments. Besides, there are also schools functioning under the Ministry of Railways. The State-wise details of these schools are annexed.
(c) No such proposal is under consideration of the Government.
(d) Does not arise.
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